orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM United States Patent and Trademar	MERCE k Office
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
CARLOS E. COLLAZO		
	Name: HOWMEDICA OSTEONICS COR	P.
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s): January 11, 2011	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	325 CORPORATE DRIVE	
x Assignment Merger		
A Social Property of the Control of	City: MAHWAH	
	State: NEW JERSEY	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States of America Zip: 0743	0
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X	10
Other	attached:	,
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/987,380	This document is being filed together with a new application  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached	6. Total number of applications and	1
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	patents involved:	
Name: Raymond W. Augustin LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1,21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	)
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: OSTEONICS 3.0-803	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affect	ting title
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information	
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (908) 518-6318	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095	
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 Email Address: raugustin@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Raymond W. Augu	stin
9. Signature:	February 18, 201	1
Signature Signature	Date	
Raymond W. Augustin - 28,588	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments page including cover	2

7004<del>57018</del>

REEL: 025815 FRAME: 0085

.. ., , . . ..

Jorman PTO/S9/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M		
	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	OSTEONICS 3.0-803	
	of	
Whereas, I, Carlos E. Collazo		
34 North Ridge Road; Old Greenwich, Connecticut 05870 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in		
BICRUCIATE RETAINING TIBIAL BASEPLATE DESIGN AND METHOD OF IMPLANTATION		
If or which an application for a United States Letters Pa	tentives flied on January 10, 2011	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Fa	Colic was moved.	
Application Number 12/987,380  for which an application for a United States Letters Pate and	nt was executed by me on	
Whereas, Howmedica Osteonics Corp.		
a corporation of New Jersey herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is		
326 Corporate Drive; Mahwah, New Jersey 07430 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, the and interest in the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof said		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Strinvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gother countries, for said invention, including without limitation priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Traditional patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said therein; and the undersigned for me and my logal representation without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceducesting, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pat expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by And I do hereby authorize my altorneys to insert on this deed	Il original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, prented therefor in the United States of America and all applications and patents for said invention claiming any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such emarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all disastgnee herein, as assignee of the entire interest tives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant it, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever edings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid ent protection for said improvements in all countries, the yeard assignee.	
l when known.	Λ	
1/11/11	Carles & Gillago	
	(Signature)	
State of NAU TAYSEV ) SS:		
On this day of	ore me personally came the above-named <u>Cartos E.</u> suted the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me Ill for the purposes therein set forth.	
1/20/10/10/100	·····	
(Notary Public)	DANA F. VERILE	
	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	
*Total of 1 forms are submitted.	Commission Expires 10/3/2013	

1325366

PATENT REEL: 025815 FRAME: 0086